

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2017

ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, Sr.Counsel h/f Mr.D.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.P.S.Patil, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr.K.J.Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent No.6.

(CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ AND
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

DATE : JUNE 16, 2021

PER COURT :

1. Mr.Suryawanshi, learned advocate appearing for the respondents submits that subsequent to filing of the affidavit in reply dated 05/06/2018, there are certain developments in relation to the grievance raised by the petitioners and that if some time is granted, such subsequent developments would be placed on record by filing an additional affidavit in reply.

2. The prayer of Mr.Suryawanshi is not opposed by Mr.Deshmukh, learned senior advocate for the petitioners; however, Mr.Deshmukh

submits that leave may be granted to the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit in reply which is on record.

3. Having heard learned advocates for the parties, we grant leave to the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit. We also grant leave to the respondents to file an additional affidavit in reply within 4 weeks from today, incorporating therein all developments subsequent to filing of the original affidavit in reply. Let copy of such affidavit be shared with the learned advocate on record for the petitioners prior to the next date of hearing.

4. Stand over to 19/07/2021.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)