

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

153 WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2017

ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS .. Petitioners
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..Respondents

...
Mr Rajendra S. Deshmukh, Senior Advocate, i/by
Mr Devang Deshmukh, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr P.S. Patil, Addl. G.P. for Respondents / State
Mr K.J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent No.6
...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 19-07-2021

PER COURT : -

1. The learned Addl. G.P. submits that, he has received the copy of the rejoinder affidavit on 18-01-2021 and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 23-08-2021.

**[R.N. LADDHA]
JUDGE**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE**

...