

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2017

Achyut Baburao Jadhav and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. Sahastrabudhe, Advocate h/f Shri Devang Deshukh,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
Shri Kamlakar J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Respondent No.
6.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 23RD AUGUST, 2021.

ORDER :

. The learned Additional Govt. Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits that, the petitioners have filed re-joinder. The respondents want to file sur-rejoinder and seeks time.

Stand over to 04.10.2021

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Aug.21