

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2017

ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Shreeram Deshmukh h/f Mr. Rajendra S. Deshmukh,
Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Devang Deshmukh, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent
No.6.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : 07th DECEMBER, 2021.

PER COURT:-

1. Adjournment is sought by petitioners.
2. Stand over to 08.02.2022.

**(S. G. DIGE)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**