

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

989 WRIT PETITION NO.5552 OF 2015

VISHAL BANSI TAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

990 WRIT PETITION NO.1676 OF 2017

AMOL ASHOKRAO ZALTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

991 WRIT PETITION NO.3098 OF 2017

TUKARAM BHARAT DUDILE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

992 WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2017

ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

993 WRIT PETITION NO.3193 OF 2017

HARICHANDRA DILIP PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

994 WRIT PETITION NO.3384 OF 2017

SURYAKANT DATTATRAY AGALAVE AND OTHERS

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
996 WRIT PETITION NO.8087 OF 2017

SATYABHAMA VISHWANATH LASUNE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
997 WRIT PETITION NO.9946 OF 2017

AMOL VAIJNATH KAMANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
998 WRIT PETITION NO.10586 OF 2017

SADASHIV BABULAL PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
999 WRIT PETITION NO.11107 OF 2017
WITH CA/13230/2021 IN WP/11107/2017

GAHININATH LAHU PANDIT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.7554 OF 2018

SANJAY RAGHUVeer PARIHAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1001 WRIT PETITION NO.1387 OF 2019

VIKAS BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
ROAD TRANSPORT GOVT OF INDIA AND ANR

...

AND
1002 WRIT PETITION NO.1388 OF 2019

RAJENDRA ZUMBAR GHODKE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
ROAD TRANSPORT GOVT OF INDIA AND ANR

...

AND
1003 WRIT PETITION NO.2906 OF 2019

BHAGWANRAO ABARAO DESHPANDE
VERSUS
SWAMI RAMANAND TIRTH MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF
SOCIOECONOMIC RESEARCH AND NATIONALINTEGRATION AND
OR

...

AND
1004 WRIT PETITION NO.3212 OF 2019

SHAIKH NIJAM SHAIKH HASAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1005 WRIT PETITION NO.3666 OF 2019
WITH WP/14278/2018 WITH CA/5069/2019 IN WP/14278/2018

AJAYKUMAR SHANTARAM GHODAKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1006 WRIT PETITION NO.4071 OF 2019

ARJUN GANGARAM PARDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1007 WRIT PETITION NO.6701 OF 2019
WITH CA/13282/2019 IN WP/6701/2019

DATTA SAMBHAJI NAGRE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STAT OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTEHRS

...

AND
1008 WRIT PETITION NO.7332 OF 2019

MAHARASHTRA ZILLA PARISHAD LIPIK VARGIYA PRATHAM
DWITIYA SHRENI KARMACHARI SANGHATANA THR DIRECTOR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1009 WRIT PETITION NO.7386 OF 2019

BABAN SAMBHAJI NAGARGOJE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.7577 OF 2019

PADAMSING NARAYANSING RAJPUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
REGIONAL UNIT AURANGABAD THROUGH CHIEF OFFICER

...

AND
1011 WRIT PETITION NO.7949 OF 2019

VASTALABAI SHAMRAO KHARAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1012 WRIT PETITION NO.8158 OF 2019

VIRBHADRA DEVIDAS BHUTAPALLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1013 WRIT PETITION NO.8175 OF 2019

DHONDIBA RAMRAO PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
1014 WRIT PETITION NO.8668 OF 2019
WITH CA/1237/2020 IN WP/8668/2019 WITH CA/13624/2021 IN
WP/8668/2019

DIPAK VASANT THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : 8th June, 2022

PER COURT:-

1. These matters were called out at 06:15 p.m. All these matters shall be posted on 29th June, 2022.

2. All Office objections shall be removed on or before 23rd June, 2022, failing which, the petition/s in which office objections are not removed, shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court on 24th June, 2022.

3. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any, would continue.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE)
JUDGE

SPT