

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2017

**ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Amol Joshi, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. S. B. Yawalkar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent No.6

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 23 NOVEMBER, 2022

PER COURT :-

. Apparently, the matter would lie before the first Court since it would constitute a service matter.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that he would apply the mind and take appropriate steps.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS