



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2017**

Achyut Baburao Jadhav And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Amol R. Joshi, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms. V. P. Dama, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Joshi informs that, he has received instructions to appear for the petitioners and he will file his Vakalatnama.

2. At the request of learned Addl. G.P, stand over to 08.05.2026 by way of last chance.

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**