



1

914wp3135o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2017

ACHYUT BABURAO JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Amol Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Dr.K.B. Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
Shri Vikas D. Jadhav h/f Shri Suryawanshi Kamlakar J.,
Advocate for Respondent No.6.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 May 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioners prays for some time to get Vakalatnama on behalf of all the petitioners.
2. At his request, stand over to 03.07.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)